NUMBER:	ADM 226
EFFECTIVE:	09/11/2002
REVISION:	04/09/2015
PAGES:	1

Statement of.....

## **Policy and Responsibility**

SUBJECT: CHARTER SCHOOLS

## 1. SPONSORSHIP OF CHARTER SCHOOLS

The Utah State Legislature has authorized Murray School District to contract with Charter Schools for the following purposes.

- A. Sponsoring a Charter School within an existing school facility;
- B. To receive some or all services from the school district if the school received services from the district prior to its conversion to a Charter School;
- C. To receive Federal and State funding available to Charter Schools.

## 2. APPLICATION PROCESS FOR CHARTER SCHOOL STATUS

The Board will consider charter school applications, and accept the associated regulatory responsibilities, for schools over which the district would retain operational authority as outlined in Utah Code 53A-1a-501 *et seq*.

CHARTER SCHOOLS Page 1 of 1